
21 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1986/40 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this 
notice. 

2 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions 
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 

available for general use. 
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/unufacturing cOlllllUnity of the approvals existence. 
(b) . Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

3 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the 
Gazette. 

4 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that IDOnth and the day 
of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 
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SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

15.10.007 Unitol DSR·90, OT·2, NCY, DT·25, DT·30, DT·40, 
ex, DP·6, R, S. Tall oil fatty acids 

15.10.007 Unitol DSR tall oil fatty acid 
19.02.009 Horlicks DMI 69S 
22.05.022) Wine of fresh grapes etc, of Australian origin, 
22.06.022) having an FOB balue of $2 per litre or more and 

imported wi thin a Tariff Quota allocation issued by the 
Customs Department 

22.05.035) Wine of fresh grapes etc, of Australian origin, 
22.05.041) having an FOB value of $2 per litre or more and 
22.05.048) imported within a Tariff Quota allocation issued by 
22.06.061) the Customs Department 
22.06.071) 
22.06.079) 
22.05.035) Wine of fresh grapes, etc having an F.O.B. value 
22.05.041) of $2 or more and imported within a Tariff Quota 
22.05.048) allocation issued by the Customs Department 
22.06.061) 
22.06.071) 
22.06.079) 
30.03.031) Medicaments 
30.03.039) 

Calmivet coated tablets 
34.05.005 Grinding compounds composed of greases mixed with abradant 
Whole Item substances 
36.05.011 Railway track fog signals 
38.11.031 Trimangol 80 
38.19.089 Chemical products and preparations etc. 

Sodium methylate 30% 
T61 
Wax emulsifier 2106 

39.01.211 Desmodur IL 
39.07.539 Polypropylene size one column pacUngs mini ring 
39.07.629 Plastic roller chains 
39.07.629 Stotz adaptor type S.A.I 
40.09.049 Scuba diving hose - being non toxic nitrile tube with 

a perforated neoprene cover and a kevla polyester braid 
40.10.019 Transmission belts woven endless in the production 

process 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 
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Free Free 

AUL 
68c 
Plus 10 

As Per relevant 
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Part 
II 

Ref. 
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40.14.022 Rubber pads and rubber profiles Free 

48.01.011) 
Deter'n ) 

) 
) 
) 

48.01.013) 
Deter'n ) 

) 
) 
) 

48.01.017) 
Deter'n ) 

) 
) 
) 

The following are determined at the rates indicated where 
the c. 1. f. and e. values do not exceed the values specified: 

48.07.048 Paper and paper board, illpregnated, coated, 
Whole Item surface-coloured, surface-decorated or printed 

(not constituting printed utter within Chapter 49), 
in rolls or sheets: 

40(a) 

35(b) 

30(c) 

5 

Aul Free 
Can 30(d) 
LDC 20(b) 
LLDC Free 
Pac Free 
Aul Free 
Can 25(e) 
LDC 15(c) 
LLDC Free 
Pac Free 
Aul Free 
Can 20(f) 
LDC 15(c) 
LLDC Free 
Pac Free 
Aul Free 99 
LLDC Free 
Pac Free 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

600830F 8/86 

600831D 8/86 
600732F 8/86 
680825F 7/86 

680826D 10/86 

680062K 7/86 

630023F 
680993G 

620292G 
600792K 

6008356 
680068J 
680973B 
620862C 
600829B 
640123G 
541000C 
600828D 

600804G 

7/86 
8/86 

8/86 
8/86 

8/86 
10/86 
10/86 
8/86 
8/86 
8/86 
7/86 
7/86 

8/86 

640095H 7/86 

480026F 7/86 

48OO27D 7/86 

480028B 7/86 

561353B 7/86 

9/86 

6/87 

6/87 

4449 


